nivocompact
FTC 231/331
Level Limit Switch
Installation and Operating Manual
BA 033F/00/en/06.98 (a)
015350-0001
Hauser+Endress
The Power of Know How

Examples for Mounting 11
Mounting 13
Type Key 13
Connection 16
Wiring Connection 16
EC 20 (Two-Wire Connection) for AC 17
EC 22 (Three-Wire PNP) for DC 18
EC 23 (Three-Wire NPN) for DC 19
EC 24 (Relay Output) for DC and AC 20
Wiring On-Site 21
Calibration 22
Capacitance Calibration 22
Saftey Switching 24
Function Control 25
Maintenance 25
Troubleshooting 25
Replacement of Parts 27
Returning Parts for Repair 27
1
Nivocompact FTC 231/331
2
Application
The Nivocompact FTC 231/331 is used for limit detection in silos containing
bulk solids (for minimum or maximum level indication).
• FTC 231 with rope probe ø 10 mm, for mounting from above.
Mainly for maximum detection.
For minimum detection with light bulk solids.
• FTC 331 with rope probe ø 16 mm, for mounting from above.
For maximum and minimum detection with heavy bulk solids.
Application Examples
Sand Glass aggregate Gravel Moulding sand
Lime Ore, crushed Plaster Aluminium shavings
Cement Grain Pumice Flour
Dolomite Kaolin Fodder Sugar beet chips
and similar bulk solids
Note:
Bulk solids should have dielectric constants εr ≥ 2.5
Please contact us for advice if the dielectric constant of the bulk solid is not
known.
Fig. 1
Level limit detection in bulk solid silos with
the capacitive level limit switch Nivocompact
FTC 231 or FTC 331.
Application
3
Technical Data
Nivocompact FTC 231 FTC 331
Operating temperature in silo –20 °C…+80 °C –20 °C…+60 °C
Operating pressure pe atmospheric atmospheric
Max. permissible load on probe 30 kN vertical 80 kN vertical
Minimum dielectric constant εr
of material
2.5 2.5
Ambient temperature for housing –20 °C…+60 °C –20 °C…+60 °C
Storage temperature –40 °C…+85 °C –40 °C…+85 °C